

May 21, 2012

Mr. David Stawick Secretary Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, NW Washington, DC 20581

Re: ICE Trade Vault, LLC – Amendment to Application for Registration as a Swap Data Repository Pursuant to Section 21 of the Commodity Exchange Act and Part 49 of the Regulations of the Commission

Dear Mr. Stawick:

On November 4, 2011, ICE Trade Vault, LLC ("ICE Trade Vault") submitted a Form SDR and accompanying exhibits (the "Application") for Registration as a Swap Data Repository ("SDR") for the other commodity asset class pursuant to Section 21 of the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended (the "Act") and Part 49 of the Regulations promulgated under the Act (the "Commission Regulations") by the Commodity Futures Trading Commission (the "Commission"). Enclosed with this letter are an amended Form SDR and Confidential Exhibit Q-7 with which ICE Trade Vault seeks to amend the Application in order to perform its functions as an SDR for the credit, interest rate and foreign exchange asset classes, in addition to the other commodity asset class.

The enclosed Form SDR has been amended to indicate that ICE Trade Vault seeks to serve the interest rate, foreign exchange, credit and other commodity asset classes. Additionally, ICE Trade Vault has included Confidential Exhibit Q-7 which details the data fields specific to the interest rate, credit and foreign exchange asset classes that ICE Trade Vault intends to be capable of receiving and processing pursuant to Part 43 and Part 45 of the Commission Regulations.

ICE Trade Vault respectfully requests that the Commission issue an order granting ICE Trade Vault registration as an SDR for the credit, interest rate, foreign exchange and other commodity asset classes. ICE Trade Vault also respectfully requests that the Commission grant ICE Trade Vault provisional registration as an SDR in accordance with Commission Regulation 49.3(b). ICE Trade Vault has separately requested confidential treatment for the enclosed documents.



Should you have any questions regarding the Application, the amended Form SDR or Confidential Exhibit Q-7 please feel free to contact me at (770) 738-2121 bruce.tupper@theice.com, Carolyn Van den Daelen at (312)836-6734 or carolyn.vandendaelen@theice.com, Trabue Bland (770)916-7832 or at or trabue.bland@theice.com.

Sincerely,

Bruce Tupper

Bruce A. Tryper

Vice President, ICE Trade Vault

Enclosures

cc: Chairman Gary Gensler

Commissioner Jill E. Sommers
Commissioner Bart Chilton
Commissioner Scott D. O'Malia
Commissioner Mark P. Wetjen
Rick Schilts, Director, Division of Market Oversight
Lois Gregory, Senior Counsel, Division of Market Oversight
Trabue Bland, General Counsel, ICE Trade Vault
Eric Nield, Chief Compliance Officer, ICE Trade Vault

Lauren Teigland-Hunt, Teigland-Hunt LLP